About half of the extension students live in the city and half are 
fishermen who live on the island.  The only way to reach the Island is 
by boat.  

There are seven extension classes and thirty-two students in the 
Abidjan region.  The Institute has forty-eight (48) extension classes 
and three hundred and thirty-five (335) students in four west African 
nations.  Thirty-four students earned a diploma in 2023.   

MARRIAGE SEMINAR 

The economic and social difficulties in Nigeria are having a negative 
impact on Christian marriages.   A seminar for married couples was